

Simpson House 6 Cherry Orchard Road Croydon, CR9 6AZ Tel: 020 8686 5050 Fax: 020 8686 5559 www.hencilla.co.uk

### To Whom It May Concern

## **Public & Products Liability Insurance**

# Members of the Alliance of Musicians & Performers (AMPBand)

This is to confirm that we act as insurance intermediary for the above named and have arranged Combined Liability Insurance for all individual registered members of the Alliance of Musicians & Performers (AMPBand) in accordance with the details summarised below:

Policyholder: The members for the time being of AMPBand jointly and severally for their respective

rights and interests

Business Description: Teaching, practice and performance of music by Members complying to AMPBand

membership terms and conditions, who are not VAT registered. Retail of associated merchandise. Excluding any event organisation or the provision of security for any

event.

Insurer: Royal & SunAlliance Insurance plc and other insurers as per the policy

Policy Number: ENTCL/01115

Period of Insurance: 26 February 2016 to 25 February 2017, both dates inclusive

Applicable Endorsements: 1) Excludes erection of temporary grandstands

#### **Public Liability Insurance**

Eligible Members: All members domiciled in the United Kingdom, the Isle of Man or the Channel Islands

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000
Indemnity to Principal: Include
Use of Fire & Pyrotechnics: Excluded
Height Limit: None
Territorial Limits: Worldwide

Jurisdiction: United Kingdom, the Channel Islands or the Isle of Man

## **Products Liability Insurance**

Eligible Members: All members domiciled in the United Kingdom, the Isle of Man or the Channel Islands

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 Indemnity to Principal: Included Territorial Limits: Worldwide

Jurisdiction: United Kingdom, the Channel Islands or the Isle of Man

In some circumstances, such as non-payment of any premiums due, cancellation may occur before the natural expiry date of the policy. We would be pleased to confirm the present position upon request.

Yours sincerely,

Mike McCormack

Director

e-mail: mike.mccormack@hencilla.co.uk